

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

September 25, 2017 5:30 PM

AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

August 22, 2017

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0252

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Police Traffic Services Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0253

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Monroe County Sheriff's Office Less Lethal Weapons Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0254

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Monroe County Sheriff's Office Traffic Safety Equipment Project -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0255

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the County Reentry Task Force Program and Authorize a Contract with Delphi Drug and Alcohol Council, Inc. - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0256

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Child Passenger Safety Program (Department of Public Safety) -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0257

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements and Contracts with Fire Agencies for Limited Access to Monroe County's Trunked Radio System - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0274

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Wheatland-Chili Central School District for Reimbursement to the Monroe County Sheriff's Office School Resource Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, October 23, 2017 at 5:30 p.m.